

Press Release

ROSEN GROUP IN MALAYSIA HAS SECURED 5 YEARS CONTRACT FOR PAN MALAYSIA IN-LINE INSPECTION

Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia, August 2022 – ROSEN Group, a global supplier of leading technology for pipeline integrity management has won three (3) packages for the 5 years Pan Malaysia for Pipeline In-Line Inspection Services for PETRONAS Group of Companies and Petroleum Arrangement Contractor (PACs) (Pan Malaysia ILI) contract.

The contract includes ROSEN Group in Malaysia via H. Rosen Engineering Sdn Bhd with approximately 200 pipelines for inspection in the 5 years with diameters ranging from 4 to 48 inches. The contract covers nationwide and cross-country pipelines with Thailand and Singapore.

"As a locally based company, we have the edge of having superior resources – from facilities to manpower, we are capable of providing the best services at any time. Our state-of-the-art technologies and service level deployed efficiently worldwide make it equally accessible to all Pan Malaysia ILI contract user," said Nija Amri Jemari, Director of Business Execution for ROSEN Group in Malaysia.

Business Execution Manager, Mazlan Md. Ramly added, "ROSEN always be a good partner with PETRONAS and all PACs supporting their pipeline integrity management system. With our experience working together for almost 30 years, I believed we can achieve the objective of Pan Malaysia ILI, to ensure such assets continue to be operated safely under current and future demands."

This contract will be utilizing Magnetic Flux Leakages (MFL) and Ultrasonic (UT) as the main technology for the inspection. Nevertheless, it can be extended to other technology depending on the needs and case to case basis.

ROSEN Kuala Lumpur is the headquarters for ROSEN Asia Pacific with a success record of completing inspection project over 100,000 km of pipeline in most countries in the region.

About the ROSEN Group

The ROSEN Group is a globally leading provider of cutting-edge solutions in all areas of the integrity process chain. Since its origins as a one-man business in 1981, ROSEN has rapidly grown and continues to do so. Today, the business is still privately owned and consists of a team of more than 4,000 employees operating in more than 120 countries.

About the ROSEN Group in Malaysia

ROSEN Group in Malaysia was established on 17 May 1993 and is located in Glenmarie, Shah Alam. With 29 years of experience in Malaysia, we have created a pool of local talents and technology experts in asset integrity management. Since our establishment, we have successfully completed inspection projects of over 100,000km of pipelines in most countries within the regions. ROSEN Group in Malaysia also is the headquarters for the ROSEN Asia Pacific.

ROSEN's products and services:

- Inspection of critical industrial assets to ensure reliable operations of the highest standards and effectiveness
- Customized engineering consultancy providing efficient asset integrity management
- Production and supply of customized novel systems and products
- Market-driven, topical, state-of-the-art research and development providing "added-value" products and services

For more information about the ROSEN Group, go to <u>www.rosen-group.com</u>.

Press Contact

ROSEN Group

Noor Alia Mohd Anif Head of Marketing, ROSEN Asia Pacific Email: <u>nmohdanif@rosen-group.com</u> Mobile: +60122123685